 The fully restated 1 April 2010 balance sheet is provided on page 40. The adjustments that have been
made to the balance sheet over the version published in the 2010/11 Statement of Accounts are as
follows:

Effect on Opening Balance Sheet 1 April 2010
Opening Balances as at 1

April 2010

£000

Restatement

£000

Restatement required to
opening balances as at 1

April 2010
£000

Property, Plant and Equipment 2,153,274 -3,187 2,150,087

Heritage Assets - 15,858 15,858

Long-Term Assets 2,178,142 12,671 2,190,813

Total Net Assets 904,577 12,671 917,248

Unusable Reserves 749,136 12,671 761,807

Net Worth / Total Reserves 904,577 12,671 917,248

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement
This change in accounting policy has resulted in no restatement of any of the lines in the Comprehensive
Income and Expenditure Statement.
Movement in Reserves Statement – Unusable Reserves 2010/11
The restatement of the relevant lines of the Movement in Reserves Statement, as of 31 March 2011, as a
result of the application of the new accounting policy is presented in the table below.

As Previously Stated
31 March 2011

£000

As Restated
31 March 2011

£000

Restatement
2011
£000

Balance as at the end of the previous reporting period
31 March 2010 749,136 761,807 12,671
Surplus or Deficit on the Provision of Services   - -   -
Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure -19,869 -19,869 -
Adjustments between the accounting basis and the
funding basis under regulations   9,053 9,053   -
Increase / (decrease) in the year -10,816 -10,816 -
Balance at the end of the current reporting period
31 March 2011 738,320 750,991 12,671

The resulting restated balance sheet for 31 March 2011 is provided on page 40. The adjustments that have
been made to that balance sheet over the version published in the 2010/11 Statement of Accounts are as
follows:

Notes to the Accounts

Page 104 of 169

As Previously Stated
31 March 2011

£000

As Restated
31 March 2011

£000

Restatement
2011
£000

Property, Plant and Equipment 1,949,784 1,946,597 -3,187

Heritage Assets -   15,858 15,858

Long-Term Assets 1,967,294 1,979,965 12,671

Total Net Assets 858,712 871,383 12,671

Unusable Reserves 738,321 750,992 12,671

Net Worth / Total Reserves 858,712 871,383 12,671

The effect of the change in accounting policy in 2010/11 has been that heritage assets are recognised at
£15.858m on the balance sheet resulting in an increase in unusable reserves of £12.671m and property,
plant and equipment being restated by £3.187m.

51. Trust Funds (Not included in the balance sheet)
The County Council is responsible for administering 48 individual Trust Funds. The Funds have been
established from donations or bequests by benefactors who specified the uses which may be made of them,
usually for the provision of educational prizes and scholarships.

2010-11
£000